Agilent U7249A MIPI M-PHY
Compliance Test Software
for Infiniium Oscilloscopes
Data Sheet
Agilent Technologies’ U7249A MIPI M-PHY
compliance test software for Infiniium oscilloscopes
gives you a fast, easy way to validate and debug your
embedded M-PHY data links. The M-PHY electrical

 • Test 1.1.13 – HS-TX Deterministic Jitter (DJTX)
 • Test 1.1.14 – HS-TX Short-Term Total Jitter (STTJTX)
 • Test 1.1.15 – HS-TX Short-Term Deterministic Jitter
  (STDJTX)
 • Test 1.1.17 – HS-TX Transmitter Frequency Offset
  (fOFFSET-TX)
Date rate Recommended
Oscilloscopes
Bandwidth
Requirements
Gear 1
(Up to 1457.6Mbps)
DSO/DSA90604A 6 GHz
Gear 2
(Up to 2915.2Mbps)
DSO/DSA91204A 12 GHz
Gear 3
(Up to 5830.4Mbps)
DSOX/DSAX92504A 25 GHz
Scope Model Scope Bandwidth
DSO/DSA9404A 4 GHz
DSO/DSA90604A 6 GHz
DSO/DSA90804A 8 GHz
DSO/DSA91204A 12 GHz
DSO/DSA91304A 13 GHz
DSO/DSAX91604A 16 GHz
DSO/DSAX92004A 20 GHz
DSO/DSAX92504A 25 GHz
DSO/DSAX92804A 28 GHz
DSO/DSAX93204A 32 GHz
7
Ordering information
To purchase the U7249A MIPI M-PHY compliance software with a new or existing
Agilent Infiniium 9000, 90000 and 90000 X-Series oscilloscope, order the model
numbers shown:
Model Number Description Quantity
DSO/DSA90604 Infiniium Series oscilloscope 1
U7249A MIPI M-PHY compliance test software for Infiniium
Oscilloscopes (Option 047 on new oscilloscopes or
option N5435A-043 for server based licence)
1
E2688A High-Speed Serial Data Analysis (Option 003 on
new oscilloscopes or N5435A-003 for server based
license)
1
N5400A EZJIT Plus jitter analysis software (Option 004 on
new oscilloscopes or N5435A-001 for server based
license)
1
1134A InfiniiMax 7-GHz differential probe amplifier (Qty 3
is recommended for DigRF v4 for probing at SYS-
CLK)
2
E2669A Differential probe connectivity kit (contains needed
probe heads)
1
N2809A Recommended - PrecisionProbe for probe and cable
correction (Option 001 on new oscilloscopes or
N5435A-045 for server based license)
1
Publication title Publucation
type
Publication